GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5567
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04™ APRIL, 2025

BENEFICIARIES UNDER AB-PMJAY IN NORTH EASTERN STATES
5567. DR. ANGOMCHA BIMOL AKOIJAM:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) the total number of beneficiaries under Ayushman Bharat — Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) across the country till date, State-wise particularly the North Eastern
States; and
(b) the total amount received by the beneficiaries under the said scheme, State-wise particularly the North Eastern States?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(a): State/UT-wise details of number of eligible beneficiary families under Ayushman Bharat
-Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) are at Annexure.

(b): AB-PMJAY is a paperless and cashless centrally sponsored health scheme wherein no funds are directly transferred or released to the beneficiaries.


Annexure

State/UT-wise details of number of eligible beneficiary families under AB-PMJAY

States/UT Number of eligible beneficiary families
Andaman & Nicobar Island 32,572
Andhra Pradesh 78,65,341
Arunachal Pradesh 1,33,249
Assam 37,25,630
Bihar 1,32,60,697
Chandigarh 1,04,084
Chhattisgarh 45,70,670
DNH & DD 49,763
Goa 1,07,089
Gujarat 67,01,820
Haryana 24,778,787
Himachal Pradesh 7,99,728
Jammu And Kashmir 10,84,365
Jharkhand 36,19,092
Karnataka 87,51,412
Kerala 35,94,528
Ladakh 24,474
Lakshadweep 3,498
Madhya Pradesh 1,06,34,139
Maharashtra 1,32,92,650
Manipur 3,73,701
Meghalaya 4,30,702
Mizoram 2,26,156
Nagaland 2,96,233
Puducherry 1,52,164
Punjab 27,35,109
Rajasthan 80,72,469
Sikkim 58,764
Tamil Nadu 1,16,21,507
Telangana 39,78,169
Tripura 6,27,394
Uttar Pradesh 1,80,17,007
Uttarakhand 9,73,184
Delhi 8,95,517
Odisha 77,79,939
West Bengal 1,43,39,146
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